

For Immediate Release

Tahoe Donner's Robb Etnyre Elected to the California Association of Community Managers (CACM) Board of Directors Team

Truckee, Calif. (January 3, 2018) – Tahoe Donner announced its General Manager Robb Etnyre has been elected to serve on the California Association of Community Managers, Inc. (CACM) 2018 board of directors for a second consecutive term.

CACM is a professional trade association comprised exclusively of community association mangers and leaders aimed at installing success in the California common interest development industry. This includes large scale communities like Tahoe Donner to small multi-residential communities and portfolio management companies who manage multiple properties.

Etnyre, along with Phyllis Harkins, Liz Avalon, Liza DeJesus, and Ed Szaky, were elected during a statewide CACM membership election. Each will serve a three-year term beginning Jan. 1, 2018. The newly elected board of directors will meet at the Annual Membership Meeting on Jan. 25, 2018 in Santa Clara, Calif.

"I'm honored to be reelected to the CACM's board of directors and look forward to continuing the momentum we've generated over the past three years," said Etnyre. "Great progress has been made in developing manager education, and we aim for similar success in creating quality training and resources for association board members throughout California."

Since 2009, Etnyre has served as General Manager for <u>Tahoe Donner</u>, one of the largest homeowner association resorts in the U.S. offering the widest variety of on-site mountain resort amenities in the Lake Tahoe region. Etnyre has served on the board of directors for the California Ski Industry Association (CSIA) from 2009 to present and the Truckee Chamber of Commerce (2009-2014). He is also a founding member of the Orthopedics Advisory Council at Tahoe Forest Hospital (2013 to 2016.)

<u>CACM</u> promotes and upholds higher standards and ethical behavior, in addition to providing professional educational and certification programs covering a wide range of community management topics.

###

Media Contact:

Derek Moore Tahoe Donner Association Ph: 530-587-9641

dmoore@tahoedonner.com

About Tahoe Donner:

Tahoe Donner is one of America's largest homeowner's associations, with nearly 6,500 properties and 25,000 members enjoying over 7,300 acres in the Sierra Nevada. Located 18 miles from Lake Tahoe in Truckee, California, Tahoe Donner operates a wide variety of recreational facilities, including an award-winning championship golf course, a family-friendly downhill ski area, and a renowned cross country ski area with a newly constructed, state-of-the-art base lodge —all of which are open to the public. In addition, Tahoe Donner operates several member-only facilities, such as a beach club marina, recreation center and pools. These amenities can be explored in detail at Tahoedonner.com.

For more information on Tahoe Donner and its recreational facilities and events, visit <u>tahoedonner.com</u> or call 530-587-9400. 'Like' Tahoe Donner on <u>Facebook</u> and follow on Twitter @tahoedonner and Instagram @TahoeDonnerAssociation.